HOST CONNECTION SPECIFICATIONS
      （3 analysis mode version）
  Rev.5
TOSOH CORPORATION
BIOSCIENCE DIVISION
TOSOH AUTOMATED
GLYCOHEMOGLOBIN ANALYZER
 ＨＬＣ-７２３

[Reserved] 8 (Fixed as a space)
Note:  Sample and container type designations follow the operation mode. Refer to
"5.1.1 Sample and container type designation" for details.
Communication example
BASIC mode
(Analyzer)  (Host)
G,ID-0123456789       <CR> →
← A,ID-0123456789       ,0001  ,01      ,        <CR>
With HI-LEVEL or RAW mode
(Analyzer) (Host)
<STX>G,ID-0123456789       <ETX><BCC> →
← <ACK>
<EOT>  →
← <STX>A,ID-0123456789       ,0001  ,01      ,        <ETX><BCC>
<ACK>  →
← <EOT>
HOST CONNECTION SPECIFICATIONS HLC-723G8 Rev.5
 TOSOH CORPORATION  Bioscience Division Page 10/37
5.1.1.Sample and container type designation
 The sample type (diluted, whole blood) and container type (cup, primary tube)
designated by the query are not used absolutely to control operation. Rather, the
actual settings are determined by the operation mode designated within the
analyzer. In addition, loader samples and transport samples (LA line samples)
are input by the relevant mode settings.
< Loader samples >
 The operation mode for determining the sample and container type of loader
samples is designated in LOADER SMP MODE setting of the PARAMETER
screen.
Normal samples
Operation mode Sample type Container type Query
0 Sample sensors (SAMP1,
SAMP2) evaluation is used.
Cup samples are considered
to be diluted and primary
tube samples are considered
to be whole blood
Sample sensors judgement Yes
1 Fixed as whole blood Sample sensors judgement Yes
2 Fixed as diluted Sample sensors judgement Yes
3 Designated by host Sample sensors judgement Yes
Calibrator(see note-1 below)
Operation mode Sample type Container type Query
Not referenced Sample sensors (SAMP1,
SAMP2) evaluation is used.
Cup samples are considered
to be diluted and primary
tube samples are considered
to be whole blood  (see
note-2 below)
Sample sensors judgement No (see note-3
below)
Note:
1. When CALIB key is selected or the settings registered in CAL-L-ID and
CAL-H-ID of the LINE SETTING screen match the ID, samples are
handled as calibrators.
2. Since calibrators don’t obey LOADER SMP MODE, they have to be set
with cups.
3. Even if query is designated, no query will be made for calibrators.
HOST CONNECTION SPECIFICATIONS HLC-723G8 Rev.5
 TOSOH CORPORATION  Bioscience Division Page 11/37
Control (see note-1 below)
Operation mode Sample type Container type Query
Not referenced Sample sensors (SAMP1,
SAMP2) evaluation is used.
Cup samples are considered
to be diluted and primary
tube samples are considered
to be whole blood  (see
note-2 below)
Sample sensors judgement No (see note-3
below)
Note:
1. When the settings registered in QC-L1 ~ L3 and QC-H1 ~ H3 ID of
the LINE SETTING screen match the ID, samples are handled as
controls.
2. Controls don’t obey LOADER SMP MODE.
3. Even when query is designated, no query will be made for controls.
STAT samples
Operation mode Sample type Container type Query
Not referenced Designed by STAT screen Designed by STAT screen No (see note
below)
Note: Even if query is designated, no query will be made for STAT samples.
< Transport samples (Belt line samples) >
 The operation mode for determining the sample and container type of transport
samples (Belt line samples) is designated in SAMPLING MODE setting of the
LINE SETTING screen.
Normal samples
Operation mode Sample type Container type Query
0 Designated by host Designated by host Yes